VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
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WELL LOG
Hoehn Oil, LLC
Gillespie #-10
AP #15-091-24 465
August 29 - August 30, 2017

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
13 soil & clay 13
26 shale 39
7 ime 46
5 shale 51
15 lime 66
6 shale 72
10 lime 82
6 shale 88
22 lime 110
22 shale 132
25 lime 157
26 shale 183
7 lime 190
21 shale 211
15 lime 226
10 shale 236
12 lime 248
18 shale 266
7 fime 273
4 shale 277
8 lime 285
41 shale 326
7 lime 333
3 shale 336
15 lime 351
7 shale 358
30 lime 388 oil show
) shaie 393
7 fime 400 base of the Kansas City
170 ghaie 570 (433) oil show
4 lime 574
11 shale 585
1 coai 586
3 shate 589
] lime 594
2 shale 596
5 broken sand 601 brown & grey, light oil show
8 shale 609
4 lime 613
13 shale 626
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3 lime 629
44, shale 673
7 lime 680
50 shale 730
7 broken sand 737 brown & grey, light bleeding
61 shale 798
2 lime 800
47 shale 847
1 lime 848
1 limey sand 849 black & white, light bleeding
7 oil sand 856 brown 100% bleeding
41 shale 897 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.8'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 897’

Set 22.8' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 887" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.
Set baffel at 881
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